
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIAMI SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 3Y 3P 3P 3/1/2J. Hall 494254 5/1151

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 6P 3/1/3A. Bell 526405 12/11288

 3 DUCHESS ANNETTS Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1Y 3/1/3R. Tyler 529790 6/5276

 4 DUSTY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 1P 3/1/3J. Hall 494250 6/5266

 5 SAMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R6, P 1P 5Y 6P 3/1/2J. Hall 494248 7/5157

 6 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 26/12/2020, R8, Y 8Y 4P 1P 3/1/1B. Smith 520493 8/7149

 7 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4Y 3/1/2P. Williams 488263 7/6123

 8 BUCKS VENTURE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/01/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 3Y 3/1/1D. Mason 490406 11/10118

 9 RUN JUJU RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 6P 8C 5P 3/1/3A. Campton 492365 5/0117

 10 PRINCESS ANNETTS Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R7, Y 5Y 4P 5P 3/1/2R. Tyler 508285 5/497

 11 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 3/1/3S. Davidson 500034 5/469

1 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 22 January 2021 - 07:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 3/4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIAMI SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 3Y 3P 3P 3/1/2J. Hall 494254 5/1151

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 6P 3/1/3A. Bell 526405 12/11288

 3 DUCHESS ANNETTS Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1Y 3/1/3R. Tyler 529790 6/5276

 4 DUSTY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 1P 3/1/3J. Hall 494250 6/5266

 5 SAMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R6, P 1P 5Y 6P 3/1/2J. Hall 494248 7/5157

 6 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 26/12/2020, R8, Y 8Y 4P 1P 3/1/1B. Smith 520493 8/7149

 7 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4Y 3/1/2P. Williams 488263 7/6123

 8 BUCKS VENTURE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/01/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 3Y 3/1/1D. Mason 490406 11/10118

 9 RUN JUJU RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 6P 8C 5P 3/1/3A. Campton 492365 5/0117

 10 PRINCESS ANNETTS Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R7, Y 5Y 4P 5P 3/1/2R. Tyler 508285 5/497

 11 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 3/1/3S. Davidson 500034 5/469

 12 ZIPPING HONEY Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 6P 4/1/3R. Tyler 523122 5/4192

 13 BOSTON FOCUS Weighted points score GOS, 19/01/2021, R3, M 4M 2P 3P 4/1/3D. Gatt 486779 4/3141

 14 TUXEDO JACK Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R7, Y 3Y 7Y 6M 4/1/3R. Gold 450790 11/10106

 15 LAKESIDE Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/1R. Gold 451583 16/15105

 16 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R7, Y 4Y 8P 5P 4/1/1J. Hall 494252 4/381
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SENOR SAMSON 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/01/2021, R2, P

RIC, 17/01/2021, R1, P

2P 2P 5P M/1J. Mason 523597 0/0105

 2 SNAPPY SIOUX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/01/2021, R1, P

PPK, 12/12/2020, R2, Y

3P 3Y 5P M/1J. Hall 526057 0/0103

 3 SLIPPERY SIOUX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/01/2021, R2, P

RIC, 02/01/2021, R3, Y

6P 2P 3Y M/1J. Hall 526059 0/098

 4 OUR SOOKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 16/01/2021, R2, Y 2Y 6P M/1C. Rushworth 532778 0/092

 5 SNOOZY SIOUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 12/12/2020, R1, Y 8P 2Y 5P M/1J. Hall 526054 0/086

 6 RED POCKET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 09/01/2021, R2, Y 5Y 6P 3Y M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/075

 7 CHLOE'S CHINA 2 First start M/1A. Campton 534220 0/00

 8 AL'S SCOOBY DOO First start M/1A. Byrnes 535976 0/00

 9 MISS TOOTSIE RAE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/01/2021, R2, Y 6P 4P 4P M/1D. Goodger 532808 0/057

 10 GLENN'S ANGEL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/01/2021, R3, Y 7P 4Y 6P M/1J. Lowe 523844 0/052

 11 ZIPPING MIAMI Unplaced after 1 start HOR, 10/10/2020, R1 6P M/1R. Tyler 529858 0/042

 12 DIAMOND STAR 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R1, P 7P 5Y 4Y M/1S. Crompton 520151 0/074

 13 LITTLE SPARK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R2, P 4P 7Y 4Y M/1S. Veli 522454 0/055

 14 SLINGSHOT YIN Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1R. Polidano 530063 0/054

 15 MR. BREWSTER Weighted points score BAT, 04/01/2021, R2, P 7P 7Y 4Y M/1A. Mathias 497270 0/052

 16 STAR SABATA 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 6Y M/1A. Marshall 528194 0/051

 17 OZZIE IZZY Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 8P M/1G. Denardo 520639 0/042

 18 WILD TALK Weighted points score TEM, 12/12/2020, R2, Y 8Y 7Y M/1A. Mathias 500946 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y NG 330 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JOHN JOHN DORY Grade order Grade 4 4P 4P 1P 4/1/3A. Bell 527956 3/2138

 2 GLORIOUS GAIN Grade order Grade 4 7P 2P 6P 4/1/3G. Case 500299 3/2114

 3 GOOD ODDS KANGA 2 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 2P 2Y 5/4J. Brown 497563 2/1200

 4 WAYNE BABY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/3G. Coles 523511 2/1199

 5 ONLY SOMETIMES Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 3P 5/3J. Erwin 521870 3/2169

 6 GOT YOUR TONGUE Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2Y 5/4J. Rudd 524021 1/0158

 7 SOGGY SIOUX Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6Y 5/4J. Hall 526053 1/0140

 8 MANILA KING 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 2Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 1/0133

 9 BAGO HONEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 7Y 5/4K. Jackson 508639 1/0127

 10 BIGBAD BRUMBY 2 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4P 2Y 5/4J. Brown 523794 1/0125

 11 BANJO BEWARE Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1Y 4Y 5/2C. Rushworth 523457 3/2124

 12 DEPOSIT TAKEN 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/3B. Barnes 529789 2/1121

 13 REMA'S JADE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3Y 7P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 2/1118

 14 RHODES RUNNER 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0115

 15 MRS BENNETT Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/4J. Laverty 508264 1/0114

 16 SAIPAN BALE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 1P 5Y 5/4J. Brown 499143 2/1113

 17 MIDNIGHT LALA Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 1Y 5/2W. O'Neil 529616 3/2111

 18 LEAD THIS WAY Grade order Grade 5 6P 1Y 4P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0105

 19 EVER HOPEFUL Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 3Y 5/4W. O'Neil 529880 1/0105

 20 MANILA CRUZ Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6Y 5/3D. Smith 493420 2/1100

 21 MAIN ATTRACTION Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4P 5/4G. Case 496048 1/098

 22 POSTERIZED 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4S. Francis 520457 2/190

 23 ISAAC GEORGE Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 3P 5/4R. Smith 527360 1/088

 24 FAB BLONDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4Y 4Y 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/077

 25 HARLEM HEAT 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 5Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/072

 26 ISSAC'S LAD Grade order Grade 5 4Y 4Y 8Y 5/4R. Gold 451585 1/071

 27 SUMMER SOPHIE Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 520641 1/069

 28 PRINCESS SWIFT 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7Y 6Y 5/4J. Ashe 521750 1/069

 29 OHANA GWEN 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4D. Browne 525991 1/069

 30 JOLLY JIGGS Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 501360 1/066

 31 SUPERSONIC GIRL Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 7P 5/4W. King 529314 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y NG 330 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 3/4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 6P 3/1/3A. Bell 526405 12/11288

 2 BEEN AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 3/1/3T. Jansen 522525 11/8249

 3 FURIOUS NOT FAST Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 6C 3/1/3M. Ballantine 493396 16/4188

 4 BUCKS VENTURE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/01/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 3Y 3/1/1D. Mason 490406 11/10118

 5 RUN JUJU RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 6P 8C 5P 3/1/3A. Campton 492365 5/0117

 6 BALLOWS FREAK Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R6, P 6P 8Y 6Y 3/1/1M. Ballantine 493400 8/491

 7 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/3J. Aldous 528248 3/2204

 8 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 7P 4/1/3A. Bell 527959 4/3186

 9 ZELMA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/3J. Brown 499201 4/2117

 10 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 4/1/3A. Azzopardi 493398 3/2115

 11 AMITY RUNNER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R7, P 7P 7Y 5Y 4/1/1M. Ballantine 493397 4/170
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R8, P 8P 2P 2Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 1/0133

 2 BAGO HONEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7Y 5/4K. Jackson 508639 1/0127

 3 REMEMBER THOMAS Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R8, P 4P (FEL)Y 1Y 5/4J. Gale 522747 1/0124

 4 BOY IN BLUE Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R3, Y 4Y 5P 3P 5/4C. O'Neil 499375 1/0118

 5 RHODES RUNNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0115

 6 BONITA Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R5, P 4P 2Y 3Y 5/4J. Laverty 522501 1/0105

 7 DARK ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/4S. Veli 522451 1/0105

 8 RAMBLIN' BOOTS Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R5, Y 6Y 7P 5P 5/4C. O'Neil 498902 1/094

 9 NATIONAL SHIRAZ 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R4, P 7P 8Y 1Y 5/3S. Crompton 493390 2/192

 10 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4K. Waddington 494263 1/090

 11 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4S. Francis 520457 2/190

 12 FAB BLONDE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R11, P 4P 4Y 4Y 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/077

 13 HARLEM HEAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 5Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/072

 14 PRINCESS SWIFT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 09/01/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7Y 6Y 5/4J. Ashe 521750 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SENOR SAMSON 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/01/2021, R2, P

RIC, 17/01/2021, R1, P

2P 2P 5P M/1J. Mason 523597 0/0105

 2 AMANDA BALLO First start M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/00

 3 CRY BABY BALLOS First start M/1M. Ballantine 536788 0/00

 4 NO FOOLING YOU First start M/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 0/00

 5 CHLOE'S CHINA 1 First start M/1A. Campton 534220 0/00

 6 DIAMOND STAR 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R1, P 7P 5Y 4Y M/1S. Crompton 520151 0/074

 7 MISS TOOTSIE RAE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/01/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1D. Goodger 532808 0/057

 8 ROSIE FEVER 2 Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R1, Y 4Y 5P M/1C. O'Neil 531390 0/057

 9 LITTLE SPARK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R2, P 4P 7Y 4Y M/1S. Veli 522454 0/055

 10 ALL SIGNS POINT Weighted points score WPK, 20/01/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 4Y M/1B. Barnes 532045 0/052

 11 STAR SABATA 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 6Y M/1A. Marshall 528194 0/051

 12 AUSSIE PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2020, R1, P 7P 7P M/1G. Denardo 520637 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIGBAD BRUMBY 1 Last start winner RIC, 03/11/2020, R1, Y 1Y 4P 2Y 5/4J. Brown 523794 1/0125

 2 GOOD ODDS KANGA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 2Y 2P 2Y 5/4J. Brown 497563 2/1200

 3 DEPOSIT TAKEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3B. Barnes 529789 2/1121

 4 SAIPAN BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 4Y 1P 5Y 5/4J. Brown 499143 2/1113

 5 SHARK STYLE Weighted points score GOS, 09/01/2021, R4, Y 5Y 6Y 4Y 5/1G. Prior 493969 7/6104

 6 ZAMBORA BELLA Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R5, P 7P 6Y 2Y 5/2M. Carroll 491378 6/383

 7 HARLEM HEAT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 5Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/072

 8 IGGY JAKIT Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R10, P 5P 7Y 5Y 5/1M. Carroll 476252 6/368

 9 FORTUNE SEEKER Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1G. Case 496053 4/360
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BILLY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 7P 2/1/3M. Ballantine 493401 14/11165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIDNIGHT AFFAIR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 5C 4/1/3A. Campton 523087 4/2132

 2 AMITY RUNNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R7, P 7P 7Y 5Y 4/1/2M. Ballantine 493397 4/270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NATIONAL SHIRAZ 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R4, P 7P 8Y 1Y 5/4S. Crompton 493390 2/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROSIE FEVER 1 Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R1, Y 4Y 5P M/1C. O'Neil 531390 0/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Y 4 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIDNIGHT AFFAIR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 5C 4/1/3A. Campton 523087 4/1132

 2 AMITY RUNNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R7, P 7P 7Y 5Y 4/1/3M. Ballantine 493397 4/070
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